
 

 
 

 

 
 

Keith Royal 

Sheriff/Coroner 

Public Administrator 

NEVADA COUNTY 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

MAIN OFFICE: 950 MAIDU AVE 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1471 

ANIMAL CONTROL: 950 MAIDU AVE 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1471 

CORRECTIONS: P.O. BOX 928 

NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 (530) 265-1291 
TRUCKEE: 10879 DONNER PASS RD 

TRUCKEE, CA 96161 (530) 582-7838 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 
 
 
MEETING DATE: June 26, 2018 

 

TO: Board of Supervisors 

 

FROM: Keith Royal, Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator 
 

SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing a first amendment to the contract with County of 

Placer for booking and jail services 

 

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the resolution 

 

FUNDING:  This is a revenue agreement and impacts the Sheriff’s Office Truckee budget in the 

amount of $446,598 for FY 18/19. Revenue has been included in the fiscal year 18/19 budget. 

 

BACKGROUND: The Nevada County Sheriff’s Office has provided personnel and facilities for 

housing of Placer County arrestees during the evenings and on Friday through Sunday, by the 

Placer County Sheriff’s Office in the Lake Tahoe area of Placer County at our jail facility located 

in Truckee. We have been providing these services since 2001. Placer County retains 

transportation responsibilities and we incur no medical costs for these arrestees. 

 

This is a mutually beneficial agreement and is another example of the cooperation that exists 

between our agencies.  This amendment extends the term of the agreement from July 1, 2018 to 

June 30, 2019. 
 
Initiated and Approved by: Keith Royal 


